®
1/8
Table 1: Main Product Characteristics
IF(AV) 2 x 10 A
VRRM 170 V
Tj 175°C
VF(max) 0.75 V
STPS20170C

M 2.6 typ. 0.102 typ.
Diam. 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
Table 6: Ordering Information
■ Epoxy meets UL94, V0
■ Cooling method: by conduction (C)
■ Recommended torque value: 0.8 m.N.
■ Maximum torque value: 1.0 m.N.
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty
Delivery
mode
STPS20170CT STPS20170CT TO-220AB 2.20 g 50 Tube
STPS20170CFP STPS20170CFP TO-220FPAB 2 g 50 Tube
STPS20170CR STPS20170CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STPS20170CG STPS20170CG
D2PAK 1.48 g
50 Tube
STPS20170CG-TR STPS20170CG 1000 Tape & reel
Table 7: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
Mar-2004 1 First issue.
28-Jul-2005 2 TO-220FPAB, I2PAK and D2PAK packages added.